S-1740/1741 Series
5.5 V INPUT, 100 mA VOLTAGE REGULATOR
WITH SUPPLY VOLTAGE DIVIDED OUTPUTwww.ablicinc.com
© ABLIC Inc., 2016-2018 Rev.1.3_00
 1
The S-1740/1741 Series, developed using CMOS technology, is a positive voltage regulator with the supply voltage divided
output, which features super low current consumption and low dropout voltage.
The regulator block has low current consumption of 0.35 μA typ. and high-accuracy output voltage of ±1.0%.

3.  Packages
Table 2  Package Drawing Codes
Package Name Dimension Tape Reel Land
SOT-23-5 MP005-A-P-SD MP005-A-C-SD MP005-A-R-SD −
HSNT-6(1212) PM006-A-P-SD PM006-A-C-SD PM006-A-R-SD PM006-A-L-SD
HSNT-4(1010) PL004-A-P-SD PL004-A-C-SD PL004-A-R-SD PL004-A-L-SD
5.5 V INPUT, 100 mA VOLTAGE REGULATOR WITH SUPPLY VOLTAGE DIVIDED OUTPUT
Rev.1.3_00 S-1740/1741 Series
 5
4.  Product name list
4. 1  S-1740 Series
4. 1. 1  A type
 PMEN pin logic:  Active "H" Output Voltage (VPMOUT):  VIN/2
Table 3
Output Voltage (VOUT) SOT-23-5 HSNT-6(1212)
1.0 V ± 15 mV S-1740A10-M5T1U4 S-1740A10-A6T2U4
1.7 V ± 1.0% S-1740A17-M5T1U4 S-1740A17-A6T2U4
1.8 V ± 1.0% S-1740A18-M5T1U4 S-1740A18-A6T2U4
2.0 V ± 1.0% S-1740A20-M5T1U4 S-1740A20-A6T2U4
2.1 V ± 1.0% S-1740A21-M5T1U4 S-1740A21-A6T2U4
3.0 V ± 1.0% S-1740A30-M5T1U4 S-1740A30-A6T2U4
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above.
4. 1. 2  C type
 PMEN pin logic:  Active "L" Output Voltage (VPMOUT):  VIN/2
Table 4
Output Voltage (VOUT) SOT-23-5 HSNT-6(1212)
1.0 V ± 15 mV S-1740C10-M5T1U4 S-1740C10-A6T2U4
1.7 V ± 1.0% S-1740C17-M5T1U4 S-1740C17-A6T2U4
1.8 V ± 1.0% S-1740C18-M5T1U4 S-1740C18-A6T2U4
2.0 V ± 1.0% S-1740C20-M5T1U4 S-1740C20-A6T2U4
2.1 V ± 1.0% S-1740C21-M5T1U4 S-1740C21-A6T2U4
3.0 V ± 1.0% S-1740C30-M5T1U4 S-1740C30-A6T2U4
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above.
4. 1. 3  G type
 PMEN pin logic: Without PMEN pin Output Voltage (VPMOUT):  VIN/2
Table 5
Output Voltage (VOUT) HSNT-4(1010)
1.0 V ± 15 mV S-1740G10-A4T2U4
1.7 V ± 1.0% S-1740G17-A4T2U4
1.8 V ± 1.0% S-1740G18-A4T2U4
2.0 V ± 1.0% S-1740G20-A4T2U4
2.1 V ± 1.0% S-1740G21-A4T2U4
3.0 V ± 1.0% S-1740G30-A4T2U4
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above.

5.5 V INPUT, 100 mA VOLTAGE REGULATOR WITH SUPPLY VOLTAGE DIVIDED OUTPUT
S-1740/1741 Series Rev.1.3_00
 6
4. 2  S-1741 Series
4. 2. 1  A type
 PMEN pin logic:  Active "H" Output Voltage (VPMOUT): VIN/3
Table 6
Output Voltage (VOUT) SOT-23-5 HSNT-6(1212)
1.0 V ± 15 mV S-1741A10-M5T1U4 S-1741A10-A6T2U4
1.7 V ± 1.0% S-1741A17-M5T1U4 S-1741A17-A6T2U4
1.8 V ± 1.0% S-1741A18-M5T1U4 S-1741A18-A6T2U4
2.0 V ± 1.0% S-1741A20-M5T1U4 S-1741A20-A6T2U4
2.1 V ± 1.0% S-1741A21-M5T1U4 S-1741A21-A6T2U4
3.0 V ± 1.0% S-1741A30-M5T1U4 S-1741A30-A6T2U4
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above.
4. 2. 2  C type
 PMEN pin logic: Active "L" Output Voltage (VPMOUT): VIN/3
Table 7
Output Voltage (VOUT) SOT-23-5 HSNT-6(1212)
1.0 V ± 15 mV S-1741C10-M5T1U4 S-1741C10-A6T2U4
1.7 V ± 1.0% S-1741C17-M5T1U4 S-1741C17-A6T2U4
1.8 V ± 1.0% S-1741C18-M5T1U4 S-1741C18-A6T2U4
2.0 V ± 1.0% S-1741C20-M5T1U4 S-1741C20-A6T2U4
2.1 V ± 1.0% S-1741C21-M5T1U4 S-1741C21-A6T2U4
3.0 V ± 1.0% S-1741C30-M5T1U4 S-1741C30-A6T2U4
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above.
4. 2. 3  G type
 PMEN pin logic: Without PMEN pin Output Voltage (VPMOUT): VIN/3
Table 8
Output Voltage (VOUT) HSNT-4(1010)
1.0 V ± 15 mV S-1741G10-A4T2U4
1.7 V ± 1.0% S-1741G17-A4T2U4
1.8 V ± 1.0% S-1741G18-A4T2U4
2.0 V ± 1.0% S-1741G20-A4T2U4
2.1 V ± 1.0% S-1741G21-A4T2U4
3.0 V ± 1.0% S-1741G30-A4T2U4
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above.